
TORNADO ALLEY RUN/WALK RESULTS 
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 30, 2006 

ALGONA, IOWA 
 
55KK  RRUUNN  
1. Ryan McMahon, Algona, 13-18 16:14 
2. Chris Scobba, Algona, 13-18 16:45 
3. Michael McMahon, Algona, 13-18 18:22 
4. Gregg Winkel, Algona, 40-49 18:24 
5. James Koll, Fort Dodge, Open 18:27 
6. Johnny Aboud, Algona, 13-18 19:03 
7. Ron Kenyon, Whittemore, 50-59 19:06 
8. Justin Davis, Algona, Open 19:27 
9. Chad Besch, Algona, 30-39 19:44 
10. Steve Andreasen, Sioux City, 40-49 20:06 
11. Joanne Bode, Algona, 30-39 20:29 
12. Tami Lallier, Algona, 13-18 20:30 
13. Chipper Fyfe, Clear Lake, 13-18 20:45 
14. Jeff Marsh, Algona, 40-49 20:57 
15. Robert Engen, Algona, 40-49 21:00 
16. Eric Tull, Algona, 13-18 21:02 
17. Alex Wiseman, Algona, 13-18 21:04 
18. Nathaniel Kenne, Algona, 13-18 21:06 
19. Alex Kenne, Algona, 13-18 21:07 
20. Pat Gerhardt, Algona, 13-18 21:07 
21. Mitchell Davis, Algona, 13-18 21:07 
22. Josh Buyck, Algona, 13-18 21:08 
23. Devin Rode, Titonka, 13-18 21:08 
24. Judy Vautier, Algona, 50-59 21:08 
25. Brian Kollasch, Algona, 30-39 21:08 
26. Joe Schattschneider, Algona, 13-18 21:09 
27. Pat Hamilton, Algona, 40-49 21:09 
28. Dan Dittrich, Algona, 40-49 21:09 
29. Leann Nelson, Humboldt, 13-18 21:09 
30. Dan Gelhaus, Algona, 13-18 21:10 
31. Randy Schultz, Algona, 30-39 21:10 
32. Nate Flick, Algona, 13-18 21:10 
33. Annie Klepper, Algona, 13-18 21:10 
34. Andrew Skallerup, Algona, 13-18 22:37 
35. Jonathan Chambers, Corwith, 40-49 22:38 
36. Val Hamilton, Algona, 30-39 22:48 
37. Curt Wiseman, Algona. 40-49 22:56 
38. Lisa Becker, Bancroft, 13-18 22:57 
39. Curtis Becker, Bode, 13-18 23:07 
40. Katie Connick, Algona, 13-18 23:09 
41. Rachel Moeller, LuVerne, 30-39 23:31 
42. Dan McCall, Algona, 40-49 23:52 
43. Rich Blocker, Algona, 50-59 24:13 
44. Miranda Altman, Algona, 13-18 24:18 
45. Kirsten Klepper, Algona, 40-49 24:20 
46. Sara Curtis, Algona, 30-39 24:22 
47. Dave Rosonke, Algona, 60+ 24:23 
48. Marc Singer, Algona, 50-59 24:35 
49. Garrison Brosnan, Algona, Open 25:35 
50. Kelli Black, Algona, 13-18 25:35 
51. Tangy Wiseman, Algona, 13-18 26:03 
52. Lisa Miller, Algona, 40-49 26:24 
53. Mary Schaaf, Algona, 40-49 26:24 
54. Rich Mahoney, Livermore, 50-59 26:41 
55. Robert Christian, Algona, 40-49 26:49 
56. Janet Kenyon, Whittemore, 13-18 26:50 
57. Alex Buchanan, Algona, Open 26:52 
58. Misty Andreasen, Sioux City, 30-39 27:27 
59. Brooke Benschoter, Algona, 13-18 27:55 
60. Margaret Nerison, Algona, 13-18 27:55 
61. Amber Welle, Algona, 13-18 27:55 
62. Tricia Garry, Algona, 30-39 28:15 
63. Jessica Laaveg, Algona, Open 28:53 
64. Pamela Wilson, Johnston, 40-49 28:57 
65. Taylor Illg, Algona, 13-18 29:23 
66. Jessica Sweers, Ames, Open 29:23 
67. Tammy Davis, Algona, 30-39 29:51 
68. Dennis Hudspeth, Algona, 60+ 30:05 
 
 
 

  
  
69. Sarah Guenther, Algona, 40-49 32:40 
70. Sharon Willrett, Algona, 60+ 33:21 
71. Travis Stone, Algona, 13-18 36:36 
72. Alex Harms, Algona, 13-18 37:00 
73. Shara Long, Algona, 30-39 37:05 
  
1100KK  RRUUNN  
1. Tony Fischels, Waverly, Open  35:55 
2. Tim Fyfe, Clear Lake, 40-49 39:16 
3. Chris Kellner, Livermore, 13-18 41:31 
4. Ben Hellman, Burt, 13-18 42:08 
5. Beany Bode, Algona, 30-39 42:18 
6. Jeanne McCurnin, Mason City, 50-59 42:24 
7. Tom Tecklenburg, Humboldt, 50-59 45:27 
8. Kris Rachut, Mason City, Open 45:44 
9. Sam Norland, Algona, 13-18 46:29 
10. Cathy Olson, Forest City, 40-49 49:05 
11. Teresa Larson, Badger, 40-49 49:25 
12. Carrie Courtney, Algona, 13-18 49:31 
13. Teresa Newman, Fort Dodge, 40-49 50:40 
14. Laura Courtney, Algona, Open 50:47 
15. Bruce Heusinkveld, Britt, 30-39 50:57 
16. Shanna Miller, Algona, 13-18 51:08 
17. Krissy Kohlhaas, West Bend, 13-18 51:15 
18. Billie Schmit, Britt, 30-39 51:29 
19. Cathy Weiland, Britt. 30-39 51:30 
20. Mandi Pralle, Mason City, Open 52:08 
21. Craig Orness, Humboldt, 40-49 53:14 
22. Holly Byrkeland, Algona, 13-18 55:07 
23. Jamie Gasteiger, Buffalo Center, 30-39 56:16 
  
  
II   MMIILLEE   FFUUNN   RRUUNN//WWAALLKK  
1. Brian Becker, Bancroft 7:17 
2. Kalab Trunkhill, Burt 8:01 
3. Rileigh Burke, Hinton 8:29 
4. Anna Tecklenburg, Humboldt 8:35 
5. Joell Kohlhaas, West Bend 9:20 
6. Craig Kohlhaas, West Bend 9:37 
7. Aisha Miller, Algona 9:49 
8. Avriel Miller, Algona 9:58 
9. Isabelle Davis, Algona 10:23 
10. Lizzie Tecklenburg, Humboldt 11:58 
11. Andrew Thilges, Algona 12:20 
12. Karen Thilges, Algona 12:29 
13. Emily Olson, Forest City 13:31 
14. Susan Bangert, Algona 13:39 
15. Mary Kohlhaas, West Bend 14:51 
16. Laura Ziesman, Algona ?? 
17. James Voigt, Algona ?? 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
Thanks again for taking part in 
the 25th annual Tornado Alley 

Run!  We had a total of 146 
people registered. 

 

Mark your calendars for Saturday, 
September 29, 2007.  See you then!! 
 

Peg Bell, Director 
Algona Recreation Department 
 



 
DIVISION RESULTS 

 

5K 

Women 13-18 
1. Tami Lallier, Algona 20:30  
2. Leann Nelson, Humboldt 21:09 
3. Annie Klepper, Algona 21:10 
 
Women Open 
1. Alex Buchanan, Algona 26:52 
2. Jessica Laaveg, Algona 28:53 
3. Jessica Sweers, Ames 29:23 
 
Women 30-39 
1. Joanne Bode, Algona 20:29 
2. Val Hamilton, Algona 22:48 
3. Rachel Moeller, LuVerne 23:31 
 

Women 40-49 
1. Kirsten Klepper, Algona 24:20 
2. Lisa Miller, Algona 26:24 
3. Pamela Wilson, Johnston 28:57 
 
Women 50-59 
1. Judy Vautier, Algona 21:08 
 
Women 60+ 
1. Sharon Willrett, Algona 33:21 
 
 
Men 13-18 
1. Ryan McMahon, Algona 16:14 
2. Chris Scobba, Algona 16:45 
3. Michael McMahon, Algona 18:22 
 

Men Open 
1. James Koll, Fort Dodge 18:27 
2. Justin Davis, Algona 19:21 
3. Garrison Brosnan, Algona 25:35 
 

Men 30-39 
1. Chad Besch, Algona 19:44 
2. Brian Kollasch, Algona 21:08 
3. Randy Schultz, Algona 21:19 

 
Men 40-49 
1. Gregg Winkel, Algona  18:24 
2. Steve Andreasen, Sioux City 20:06 
3. Jeff Marsh, Algona 20:57 
 

Men 50-59 
1. Ron Kenyon, Whittemore 19:06 
2. Rich Blocker, Algona 24:13 
3. Marc Singer, Algona 24:35 
 
Men 60+ 
1. Dave Rosonke, Algona 24:23 
2. Dennis Hudspeth, Algona 30:05 
 
* Bold denotes overall male and female winners 
 

 

10K 
Women 13-18 
1. Carrie Courtney, Algona 49:31 
2. Shanna Miller, Algona 51:00 
3. Krissy Kohlhaas, Algona 51:15 
 
Women Open 
1. Laura Courtney, Algona 50:47 
2. Mandi Pralle, Mason City 52:08 
 
Women 30-39 
1. Billie Schmit, Britt 51:29 
2.  Kathy Weiland, Britt 51:30 
3. Jamie Gasteiger, Buffalo Center 56:16 
 
Women 40-49 
1. Cathy Olson, Forest City 49:05 
2. Teresa Larson, Badger 49:25 
3. Teresa Newman, Fort Dodge 50:40 
 
Women 50-59 
1. Jeanne McCurnin, Mason City 42:24 
 
 
Men 13-18 
1. Chris Kellner, Livermore 41:31 
2. Ben Hellman, Burt 42:08 
3. Samuel Norland, Algona 46:29 
 
Men Open 
1. Tony Fischels, Waverly 35:55 
2. Chris Rachut, Mason City 45:44 
 
Men 30-39 
1. Beany Bode, Algona 42:18 
2. Bruce Heusinkveld, Britt 50:57 
 
Men 40-49 
1. Tim Fyfe, Clear Lake 39:16 
2. Craig Orness, Humboldt 53:14 
 

Men 50-59 
1. Tom Tecklenburg, Humboldt 45:27 
 
 



 

55KK  NNOONN--CCOOMMPPEETTIITTIIVVEE  WWAALLKK  
1. Kris Schonert, Algona 35:18 
2. Jeff Stone, Algone 38:09 
3. Dixie Doocy, Algona 38:16 
4. Mary Becker, Bode 38:16 
5. Kelli Rowley, Algona 40:07 
6. Becky Tietz, Algona 40:20 
7. Beth Harms, Algona 40:21 
8. Jean Davis, Algona 40:30 
9. Kimberly Grandgenett 40:30 
10. Jodi Watts, Algona 40:30 
11. Aisha Miller, Algona 41:22 
12. Marlys Jennings, Algona 42:43 
13. Judy Samp, Algona 42:43 
14. Mark Potratz, Algona 43:44 
15. Judy Erpelding, Algona 43:45 
16. Abigail Erpelding, Algona 43:46 
17. Avriel Miller, Algona 43:58 
18. Kara Remy, Algona 44:13 
19. Tracy Remy, Algona 44:13 
20. Michaela Christian, Algona 44:19 
21. Sue Mahoney, Livermore 44:46 
The following people had no times recorded 
22. Lynn McMahon, Algona 
23. Julie Illg, Algona 
24. Mike Missal, Algona 
25. Kim Doughan, Algona 
26. Lori Miller, Algona 
27. Eldon Winkel, Algona 


